

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant Mr P Kelly Respondent CRS Ltd

Heard at:	Leeds	On: 10 February 2020
Before:	Employment Judge Davies	i

Appearances For the Claimant: For the Respondent:

In person Mrs Hodgkin (counsel)

## JUDGMENT

**1.** Upon the Respondent agreeing not to make any application for costs, the Claimant's claims are dismissed on withdrawal by him.

Employment Judge Davies 10 February 2020